Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board
of Appeal & Review will meet at their headquarters located at 1 Regan
Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, Rl on Tuesday, August 5, 2008
at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or
against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict

compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #060155: Adler Properties, for the property located at 604
Putnam Pike, Smithfield, requesting relief from the provisions of
section 38.3.5.1.

APPEAL #080219: Mr. Kevin Stacom, for the property located on
Waite’'s Wharf in Newport, requesting relief from the provisions of
section 12.2.4.4.

APPEAL #040482A: Barrington United Methodist Church, for the
property located at 230 Washington Road, Barrington, requesting

relief from the provisions of the Rl Fire Code.

APPEAL #060974: Mr. Alfred Almeida, for the property located at 65
Bay Spring Avenue, Barrington, requesting relief from provisions of
the RI Fire Code.



APPEAL #050879: 41 West Street LLC, for the property located at 41
West Street, West Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of the Rl
Fire Code.

APPEAL #050898: Mr. Donald G. Morash Jr., for the property located
at 83-85 Earl Street, West Warwick, requesting relief from provisions
of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060063: Phenix Sportsmen’s Club, for the property located
at 715 Main Street, West Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of
the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060093: Mr. Raymond Arruda, for the property located at
321 Main Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from the provisions of
sections 29.2.2.1.2 and 29.3.3.

APPEAL #060136: Mr. Chris Miller, for the property located at 157-161
Sixth Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the Rl
Fire Code.

APPEAL #060059: Mr. Robert Russo, for the property located at 519
Dyer Avenue, Cranston, requesting relief from the provisions of
section 40.3.4.1.

APPEAL #060065Z:. Creative Center, for the property located at 717

Atwood Avenue, Cranston, requesting relief from the provisions of



sections 17.1.6 and 17.2.11.1.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.



